Supplementary Order Paper

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Thursday, the 23rd Day of November 1967

TECHNICIANS TRAINING BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. Mr Shand, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 2: To omit the definition of "union", and substitute the following definition:

"Union" means-

(a) Any industrial union of workers registered under the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954; or

(b) Any society of workers whose members are subject to an agreement to which the Labour Disputes Investigation Act 1913 applies—

being in either case a union or society whose members are employed in an industry in respect of which a technician training council has been established or is proposed to be established.

Clause 8 (1): To insert in line 4 on page 8, after the words "under this Act", the words "in respect of any industry".

Clause 8 (2): To omit paragraph (d), and substitute the following paragraph:

(d) If the Minister thinks desirable, not more than two persons to be appointed to represent any other body or bodies having a special interest in the training of persons in the industry.

Clause 11 (7): To omit from line 32 on page 10 the words "institute of technicians", and substitute the word "body".

Clause 17 (2): To omit from line 20 on page 13 the word "institute", and substitute the word "body".

Clause 17 (4): To omit from line 42 on page 13 the words "institute of technicians", and substitute the word "body".